
Assumption (9-7-1) -vs- Mass. Liberal Arts (3-9-2)
1/9/2026 at North Adams, MA

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/9/2026
Start: 8:00 PM
Time: 1:57
Attendance: 169
Location: North Adams, MA
Officials: Referee: M. Veto; Referee: N. Farrell; Linesman: A.
Voulgarelis; Linesman: C. Fitzgerald; Scorer: C. Phillips

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Assumption 2 0 1 3
Mass. Liberal Arts 0 1 0 1

ASM: Jonathan Surrette (1); Jamison Alicandro (1); Jake Dinapoli
(1)
MCLA: Shane Green (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ASM MCLA
1st 07:11 ASM Jamison Alicandro Unassisted EV 1 0
1st 18:53 ASM Jonathan Surrette Jake Russell EV 2 0
2nd 16:40 MCLA Shane Green Quinn Murphy, Cade Herrera EV 2 1
3rd 19:10 ASM Jake Dinapoli Caden Connors EV 3 1

Assumption Power Plays Mass. Liberal Arts Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:08 06:08 02:00 4 0 --
2nd 14:26 16:26 02:00 1 0 --

04:00 5 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:34 19:52 08:18 4 12 --
1st 13:34 02:04 08:30 10 18 PPG
3rd 01:40 03:40 02:00 0 1 --
3rd 03:13 05:13 02:00 0 1 --

20:48 14 32 1/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MCLA Cade Herrera 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 04:08 PP
1st ASM Ryan Decker 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 11:34 PP
1st MCLA Sam Perdion 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 19:52 PP
2nd MCLA Luc Fricchione 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 09:48
2nd ASM Declan Chapman 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 09:48
2nd MCLA Spencer Craig 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:26 PP
2nd ASM Caden Connors 02:00 UN MINOR 18:46
2nd MCLA Sean Schifferl 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 18:46
3rd ASM Rory Hammersmith 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 01:40 PP
3rd MCLA Shane Green 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 02:04 PP
3rd ASM Jake Russell 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 03:13 PP



Individual
Assumption 3

Mass. Liberal Arts 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 Shane McElhaney 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - - 2

4 Brady Clark 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
5 Patrick McKiernan 0 0 0 0 0 3 +2 - - 0
6 Andrew Toomey 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 - - 1

RW 8 Brett Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3-6 - 0
10 Jonathan Surrette 1 0 1 0 0 5 +1 3-4 - 1
13 Declan Chapman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3-10 1-2 0
14 Caden Connors 0 1 0 0 0 1 +2 - 1-2 0
15 Justin Scarbrough 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 2-9 - 0
16 Chris Stackhouse 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 1

C 18 Ryan Decker 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 10-16 1-2 0
19 Jamison Alicandro 1 0 1 0 0 2 +1 - - 0

LW 20 Jake Dinapoli 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 - - 1
21 Jake Russell 0 1 0 0 0 3 +1 10-20 1-2 0
22 Nick Demio 0 0 0 0 0 1 +2 - - 0
24 Brett Baldassare 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
25 Benjamin Moalusi 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0

G 31 Brayden Ingram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 77 Rory Hammersmith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

88 Leo Piandes 0 0 0 0 0 8 +1 0-1 - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 2 2 0 1 57 10 32-67 5-10 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 3 Spencer Craig 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - 1-2 2

4 Connor Nagy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Luc Fricchione 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 2
6 Krisjanis Graholskis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1

D 7 Joshua Romanowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Sam Zis 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
9 Shane Green 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 - 1-2 1
10 Charles Vukovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3-4 - 0
15 Charlie Addesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 7-14 - 0
16 Sean Neu 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
17 Cade Herrera 0 1 0 0 0 5 +1 0-1 1-2 0
18 Gavin Glaubitz 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 1

RW 19 Sam Perdion 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0-1 1-2 0
22 Walter Brown 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

C 26 Easton Moore 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 12-24 - 0
27 Quinn Murphy 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 12-21 - 1

LW 28 Jacob Smith 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 - - 0
29 Luke Rhoss 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 1

G 32 Rocco Stolz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
96 Sean Schifferl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 0 1 0 28 -11 35-67 6-12 9

Assumption Goalkeeping Mass. Liberal Arts Goalkeeping

Assumption Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Brayden Ingram W 59:24 1 0 8 7 12 27
TM Team 00:36 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 8 7 12 27

Mass. Liberal Arts Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

32 Rocco Stolz L 60:00 3 0 25 16 13 54
Totals 3 0 25 16 13 54



Assumption Faceoffs Mass. Liberal Arts Faceoffs

# Player W L
18 Ryan Decker 10 6
21 Jake Russell 10 10
8 Brett Cunningham 3 3
10 Jonathan Surrette 3 1
13 Declan Chapman 3 7
15 Justin Scarbrough 2 7
25 Benjamin Moalusi 1 0
88 Leo Piandes 0 1

Totals 32 35

# Player W L
26 Easton Moore 12 12
27 Quinn Murphy 12 9
15 Charlie Addesa 7 7
10 Charles Vukovic 3 1
28 Jacob Smith 1 0
17 Cade Herrera 0 1
18 Gavin Glaubitz 0 1
19 Sam Perdion 0 1

Totals 35 32



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Brayden Ingram at goalie for ASM.
0-0 [00:00] Rocco Stolz at goalie for MCLA.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
0-0 [00:21], Shot by MCLA Jacob Smith MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
0-0 [00:21], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
0-0 [01:22], Shot by MCLA Jacob Smith WIDE.
0-0 [01:41], Shot by ASM Chris Stackhouse WIDE.
0-0 [01:47], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Charlie Addesa won by MCLA.
0-0 [01:53], Shot by ASM Nick Demio MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [01:56], Shot by ASM Brett Baldassare MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [02:55], Shot by ASM Shane McElhaney MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [03:11], Shot by ASM Brett Cunningham MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [03:16], Shot by ASM Andrew Toomey MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [03:52], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
0-0 [04:08] Penalty on Cade Herrera MCLA 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0 [04:08] Start power play for ASM.
0-0 [04:10], Faceoff Brett Cunningham vs Charlie Addesa won by ASM.
0-0 [04:41], Shot by ASM Jake Dinapoli MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [05:03], Shot by ASM Ryan Decker MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [05:05], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
0-0 [05:17], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette BLOCKED by Gavin Glaubitz.
0-0 [05:27], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette BLOCKED by Shane Green.
0-0 [05:31], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [05:31], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
0-0 [05:50], Shot by ASM Shane McElhaney MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [05:50], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
0-0 [05:52], Shot by ASM Andrew Toomey BLOCKED by Krisjanis Graholskis.
0-0 [06:04], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
0-0 [06:08] Cade Herrera (MCLA) penalty complete.
0-0 PP ASM [06:08] End power play for ASM.
0-0 [06:38], Shot by MCLA Cade Herrera MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
0-0 [06:54], Shot by ASM Declan Chapman MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
0-0 [07:02], Shot by ASM Patrick McKiernan MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.

0-0

[07:11] GOAL by ASM Jamison Alicandro (FIRST GOAL),  On ice for ASM: Patrick McKiernan; Caden Connors; Justin
Scarbrough; Chris Stackhouse; Jamison Alicandro, On ice for MCLA: Luc Fricchione; Charles Vukovic; Sean Neu; Sam
Perdion; Luke Rhoss, goal number 3 for season.
Assumption 1, Mass. Liberal Arts 0

1-0 [07:11], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
1-0 [08:08], Shot by MCLA Shane Green MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
1-0 [08:36], Shot by MCLA Spencer Craig WIDE.
1-0 [09:01], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
1-0 [09:51], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Charles Vukovic won by MCLA.
1-0 [10:03], Shot by ASM Declan Chapman WIDE.
1-0 [10:26], Shot by ASM Justin Scarbrough MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [10:26], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
1-0 [10:31], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
1-0 [10:43], Shot by ASM Brady Clark WIDE.
1-0 [10:50], Shot by ASM Jamison Alicandro WIDE.
1-0 [10:57], Shot by ASM Shane McElhaney MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [11:01], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Gavin Glaubitz won by ASM.
1-0 [11:12], Shot by MCLA Spencer Craig MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
1-0 [11:34] Penalty on Ryan Decker ASM 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-0 [11:34] Start power play for MCLA.
1-0 [11:35], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
1-0 [12:16], Shot by ASM Patrick McKiernan MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [12:23], Shot by MCLA Quinn Murphy MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
1-0 [12:23], Faceoff Jonathan Surrette vs Jacob Smith won by MCLA.
1-0 [12:27], Shot by MCLA Luc Fricchione BLOCKED by Jake Dinapoli.



1-0 [13:04], Shot by MCLA Spencer Craig WIDE.
1-0 [13:18], Shot by ASM Caden Connors WIDE.
1-0 [13:34] Ryan Decker (ASM) penalty complete.
1-0 [13:34] Start power play for MCLA.
1-0 [13:44], Shot by ASM Jamison Alicandro MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [14:19], Shot by ASM Brady Clark MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [14:38], Shot by ASM Andrew Toomey MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [15:24], Shot by ASM Shane McElhaney MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [15:32], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
1-0 [15:50], Shot by MCLA Shane Green MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
1-0 [16:01], Shot by ASM Ryan Decker BLOCKED by Luc Fricchione.
1-0 [16:03], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
1-0 [16:15], Shot by MCLA Spencer Craig BLOCKED by Chris Stackhouse.
1-0 [16:21], Shot by MCLA Spencer Craig MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
1-0 [16:24], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Charlie Addesa won by MCLA.
1-0 [16:26], Shot by MCLA Sam Zis WIDE.
1-0 [16:57], Shot by MCLA Sam Zis MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
1-0 [17:14], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [17:14], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
1-0 [17:28], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes WIDE.
1-0 [17:32], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [17:37], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [17:40], Shot by ASM Jake Russell MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [17:40], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
1-0 [17:57], Shot by ASM Ryan Decker MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
1-0 [18:03], Shot by ASM Jake Dinapoli WIDE.
1-0 [18:18], Shot by MCLA Cade Herrera BLOCKED by Andrew Toomey.
1-0 [18:38], Shot by ASM Chris Stackhouse WIDE.
1-0 [18:50], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Charlie Addesa won by ASM.
1-0 [18:53], Shot by ASM Brett Cunningham MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.

1-0

[18:53] GOAL by ASM Jonathan Surrette, Assist by Jake Russell, On ice for ASM: Patrick McKiernan; Jonathan Surrette; Jake
Russell; Nick Demio; Leo Piandes, On ice for MCLA: Luc Fricchione; Sam Zis; Charlie Addesa; Gavin Glaubitz; Jacob Smith,
goal number 1 for season.
Assumption 2, Mass. Liberal Arts 0

2-0 [18:56], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
2-0 [19:16] EMPTY NET at goalie for ASM.
2-0 [19:52] Penalty on Sam Perdion MCLA 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

2-0
PP
MCLA [19:52] End power play for MCLA.

2-0 [19:52] Brayden Ingram at goalie for ASM.
2-0 [19:53], Faceoff Brett Cunningham vs Charlie Addesa won by MCLA.
2-0 [19:55], Shot by ASM Chris Stackhouse MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.

Period #2 Plays

2-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
2-0 [00:00], Faceoff Brett Cunningham vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
2-0 [01:18], Shot by ASM Andrew Toomey MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [01:30], Shot by ASM Shane McElhaney BLOCKED by Spencer Craig.
2-0 [01:41], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette WIDE.
2-0 [01:41], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-0 [01:45], Shot by ASM Andrew Toomey MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [01:45], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
2-0 [01:50], Shot by ASM Andrew Toomey MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [01:52] Sam Perdion (MCLA) penalty complete.

2-0
PP
MCLA [01:52] End power play.

2-0 [02:37], Shot by ASM Brady Clark MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [02:41], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-0 [02:44], Shot by ASM Brady Clark BLOCKED by Spencer Craig.
2-0 [04:23], Shot by ASM Chris Stackhouse MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [04:52], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-0 [05:18], Shot by MCLA Walter Brown MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-0 [05:28], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Charlie Addesa won by ASM.
2-0 [07:06], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.



2-0 [08:30], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
2-0 [08:47], Shot by ASM Jake Russell WIDE.
2-0 [09:22], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Charlie Addesa won by MCLA.
2-0 [09:41], Shot by ASM Benjamin Moalusi MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [09:48], Shot by ASM Benjamin Moalusi MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.

2-0
[09:48]  Penalty on Luc Fricchione MCLA 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [09:48]  Penalty on Declan Chapman ASM 2 minutes for
ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Luc Fricchione, Declan Chapman.

2-0 [09:48], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
2-0 [10:06], Shot by MCLA Spencer Craig MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-0 [10:10], Shot by ASM Ryan Decker MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [10:14], Faceoff Jonathan Surrette vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-0 [10:18], Shot by ASM Patrick McKiernan MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [11:00], Shot by MCLA Spencer Craig MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-0 [11:06], Shot by MCLA Joshua Romanowski BLOCKED by Jonathan Surrette.
2-0 [11:10], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
2-0 [11:58], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [11:58], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
2-0 [12:07], Shot by ASM Chris Stackhouse WIDE.
2-0 [12:31], Shot by MCLA Quinn Murphy MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-0 [12:35], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
2-0 [14:23], Shot by ASM Jake Russell MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [14:26] Penalty on Spencer Craig MCLA 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0 [14:26] Start power play for ASM.
2-0 [14:26], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-0 [14:46], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-0 [16:16], Shot by ASM Ryan Decker BLOCKED by Quinn Murphy.
2-0 [16:26] Spencer Craig (MCLA) penalty complete.
2-0 PP ASM [16:26] End power play for ASM.
2-0 [16:32], Shot by MCLA Quinn Murphy WIDE.
2-0 [16:36], Shot by MCLA Cade Herrera MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.

2-0

[16:40] GOAL by MCLA Shane Green, Assist by Quinn Murphy and Cade Herrera, On ice for MCLA: Luc Fricchione; Shane
Green; Cade Herrera; Quinn Murphy; Sean Schifferl, On ice for ASM: Andrew Toomey; Brett Cunningham; Chris Stackhouse;
Ryan Decker; Jake Dinapoli, goal number 1 for season.
Assumption 2, Mass. Liberal Arts 1

2-1 [16:40], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Charles Vukovic won by ASM.
2-1 [17:16], Shot by ASM Brett Baldassare MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [17:32], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [17:49], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [17:56], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [18:07], Shot by MCLA Jacob Smith MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [18:09], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Cade Herrera won by ASM.

2-1
[18:46]  Penalty on Caden Connors ASM 2 minutes for UN, [18:46]  Penalty on Sean Schifferl MCLA 2 minutes for CROSS-
CHECKING, coincidental penalties Caden Connors, Sean Schifferl.

2-1 [18:46], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
2-1 [19:18], Faceoff Leo Piandes vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
2-1 [19:34], Shot by MCLA Quinn Murphy MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [19:52], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette WIDE.

Period #3 Plays

2-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
2-1 [00:00], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
2-1 [00:07], Shot by MCLA Easton Moore MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [00:38], Shot by ASM Ryan Decker MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [00:40], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-1 [00:58], Shot by MCLA Cade Herrera MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [01:40] Penalty on Rory Hammersmith ASM 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-1 [01:40] Start power play for MCLA.
2-1 [01:40], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-1 [02:04] Penalty on Shane Green MCLA 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
MCLA [02:04] End power play for MCLA.

2-1 [02:04], Faceoff Jonathan Surrette vs Charlie Addesa won by ASM.
2-1 [02:22], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [02:28], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.



2-1 [03:13] Penalty on Jake Russell ASM 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1 [03:13] Start power play for MCLA.
2-1 [03:14], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
2-1 [03:40] Rory Hammersmith (ASM) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
MCLA [03:40] End power play for MCLA.

2-1 [03:49], Shot by ASM Ryan Decker MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [03:52], Faceoff Jonathan Surrette vs Charlie Addesa won by ASM.
2-1 [04:04] Shane Green (MCLA) penalty complete.
2-1 [04:04] Start power play for MCLA.
2-1 [04:34], Faceoff Brett Cunningham vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-1 [04:45], Faceoff Brett Cunningham vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
2-1 [05:13] Jake Russell (ASM) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
MCLA [05:13] End power play for MCLA.

2-1 [05:17], Shot by MCLA Cade Herrera WIDE.
2-1 [05:41], Shot by ASM Chris Stackhouse MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [05:41], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Charlie Addesa won by MCLA.
2-1 [06:45], Shot by ASM Brady Clark MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [07:54], Shot by ASM Jake Dinapoli MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [08:28], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Quinn Murphy won by ASM.
2-1 [09:10], Shot by MCLA Shane Green MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [09:19], Shot by ASM Nick Demio WIDE.
2-1 [09:29], Faceoff Justin Scarbrough vs Charlie Addesa won by MCLA.
2-1 [09:32], Shot by MCLA Sam Zis MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [09:50], Shot by ASM Chris Stackhouse MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [10:35], Faceoff Brett Cunningham vs Charles Vukovic won by MCLA.
2-1 [10:37], Shot by ASM Jake Dinapoli HIT PIPE.
2-1 [11:15], Shot by MCLA Jacob Smith MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [11:31], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Quinn Murphy won by MCLA.
2-1 [11:56], Shot by ASM Jake Russell MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [12:00], Faceoff Benjamin Moalusi vs Charlie Addesa won by ASM.
2-1 [12:07], Shot by ASM Brett Baldassare MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [12:09], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Charlie Addesa won by MCLA.
2-1 [12:33], Shot by ASM Caden Connors MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [12:36], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
2-1 [12:40], Shot by ASM Shane McElhaney MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [12:46], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by ASM.
2-1 [13:17], Shot by ASM Jake Dinapoli BLOCKED by Luc Fricchione.
2-1 [13:48], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes WIDE.
2-1 [13:55], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [13:55], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Charlie Addesa won by ASM.
2-1 [13:57], Shot by ASM Jonathan Surrette BLOCKED by Luke Rhoss.
2-1 [14:48], Shot by MCLA Spencer Craig MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [15:34], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Charles Vukovic won by MCLA.
2-1 [16:52], Shot by ASM Leo Piandes MISSED, save Rocco Stolz.
2-1 [17:08], Shot by MCLA Sam Zis MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 TO MCLA
2-1 [17:56], Shot by MCLA Shane Green MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [17:56], Faceoff Jake Russell vs Easton Moore won by MCLA.
2-1 [18:03], Shot by MCLA Shane Green BLOCKED by Shane McElhaney.
2-1 [18:08], Shot by MCLA Easton Moore MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [18:28], Shot by MCLA Cade Herrera MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [18:32], Shot by MCLA Shane Green BLOCKED by Shane McElhaney.
2-1 [18:37], Shot by MCLA Sean Schifferl WIDE.
2-1 [18:41], Shot by MCLA Luke Rhoss WIDE.
2-1 [18:50], Shot by MCLA Cade Herrera MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.
2-1 [19:02], Shot by ASM Jake Russell WIDE.
2-1 TO ASS
2-1 [19:02], Faceoff Ryan Decker vs Easton Moore won by ASM.

2-1

[19:10] GOAL by ASM Jake Dinapoli, Assist by Caden Connors, On ice for ASM: Brett Cunningham; Caden Connors; Ryan
Decker; Jake Dinapoli; Nick Demio, On ice for MCLA: Shane Green; Easton Moore; Quinn Murphy; Jacob Smith; Luke Rhoss;
Sean Schifferl, goal number 1 for season.



Assumption 3, Mass. Liberal Arts 1
3-1 [19:10], Faceoff Declan Chapman vs Sam Perdion won by ASM.
3-1 [19:27], Shot by MCLA Sam Perdion MISSED, save Brayden Ingram.


